

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7229/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2017 in CRM No. 3100/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

JANARDAN GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Datta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anwesha Saha, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that since he obtained the documents belatedly from the complainant, he could not file the same earlier. He further states that these documents are ready now and he would be filing the same within one week.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER