

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 7229/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2017
in CRM No. 3100/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

JANARDAN GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Datta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anvesha Saha, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Hiroo G., Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Datta, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, points out that the other persons, who have been ascribed the similar role as the petitioner, have been granted bail.

This fact is not disputed by Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State.

In view of above, the petitioner be enlarged on bail to the satisfaction of the trial Court on the terms and conditions that can be laid down by the trial court.

The special leave petition is accordingly disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER